
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Institution for Men 

Last Updated: 06/11/2024

Physical Address 
14901 Central Avenue 
Chino, CA 91710 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 128 
Chino, CA 91708 

Public Phone Number 
(909) 597-1821 Ext. 4651 

Fax 
(909) 606-7015 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRCIMPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
080, 081, 082 

All Staff Main Number 
(909) 597-1821 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Tricia Johnson (909) 606-7041 tricia.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Field Liason Analyst 
Tasha Pitts Ext. 4085 tasha.pitts@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Ealias Nazir Ext. 4445 ealias.nazir@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Isabel Dominguez Ext. 4653 isabel.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Margaret McHatten Ext. 7708 margaret.mchatten@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Jonathan Rheem Ext. 4440 jonathan.rheem@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Leticia Moreno Ext. 7070 leticia.moreno@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Sabrina Cobos Ext. 4664 sabrina.cobos@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Position Control Analyst & FMLA 
Maria Mendoza Ext. 4657 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Terra Bennett Ext. 4012 terra.bennett@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tamara Melesio Ext. 4013 tamara.melesio@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Rena Hinojosa Ext. 4064 

Personnel Specialist 
Margaret Adade Ext. 4637 margaret.adade@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sandra Arceo Ext. 4661 sandra.arceo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Linda Arreola Ext. 4659 linda.arreola@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kimberly Denton Ext. 4658 kimberly.denton@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lidia Martinez-Rivera Ext. 4660 lidia.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kaylee Mojica Ext. 4663 kaylee.mojica@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lashonda Skeeters Ext. 4979 lashonda.skeeters@cdcr.ca.gov 
Patricia Soto Ext. 4656 patricia.soto@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cherresa Tresvanb Ext. 4639 cherresa.tresvan@cdcr.ca.gov 
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